
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 14 APR 2025

R1 14 Apr 2025 | Pontefract | EBF RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE) (DIV 1)
Distance: 1009m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,899
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 0
	 5	
	 6	 0
	 7	 3
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

ARDISIA (IRE)
BELIEVEINTHISONE
SUPREME DANCER (IRE)
ARCHIBALD IVES (IRE)
CALL ME BY MY NAME
HAROME STAR (IRE)
TAMATHER
UBETTERSEETHIS
ZOUMLUZZI
AWRAAD (IRE)

62.5
59
59
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

1
7
2
3
6
5
9
8
10
4

J HART
C PLANAS  1.5 
OISIN ORR
JASON WATSON
G WOOD
R SCOTT
A KEELEY
W PYLE  2.5 
D ALLAN
C BEASLEY

H PALMER
D LOUGHNANE
R FAHEY
DARRYLL HOLLAND
JAMES HORTON
ROGER FELL
JAMES OWEN
CRAIG LIDSTER
T EASTERBY
G TUTTY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
G
C
G
C
C
C
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,780
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$862
$0
$0
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ARDISIA (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,780
Jockey: J Hart WT: 62.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Garraun (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/25 (12 Days)
Owner: Ardisia Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 02Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $3.3	 Filly Foden	 1:00.61		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well

2 BELIEVEINTHISONE Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Planas (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ubettabelieveit (IRE) Dam: Oneroa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sketchley Bloodstock & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 SUPREME DANCER (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Dancewithastranger (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S & G Clayton 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ARCHIBALD IVES (IRE) Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona (IRE) Dam: Divine truth (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Ainsworth & Hcs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 17	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $9	 Norman’s Cay	 1:01.72		  ........... 5........... weakened final furlong
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5 CALL ME BY MY NAME Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Wood WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Velocistar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sleeve It Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 HAROME STAR (IRE) Trainer: Roger Fell Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: River Boyne (IRE) Dam: Maramba (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aarons & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
16 of 17	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 2	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $81	 Norman’s Cay	 1:01.72		  ...... 21¼........................ soon beaten

7 TAMATHER Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Tamadhor (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Deva Racing Cc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $4.5	 Hollywood Treasure	 1:02.79		  ........ 6¼............. lost 2nd toward finish

8 UBETTERSEETHIS Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ubettabelieveit (IRE) Dam: Sightseeing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Craig Lidster Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ZOUMLUZZI Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Illuzzi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 AWRAAD (IRE) Trainer: G Tutty Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Chitra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mah Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R2 14 Apr 2025 | Pontefract | EBF RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE) (DIV 2)
Distance: 1009m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,899
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

DACRES CROSS (IRE)
GO VICTOR (IRE)
BRAVO HOTEL
HABERDASH
ICE COLD ALEX
MONTY MAGOO (IRE)
UNDER THE RADAR (IRE
U TURN
SAUCY JANE

60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5

7
4
6
5
1
8
2
3
9

T EAVES
H DOYLE
B GARRITTY
C RODRIGUEZ
C HARDIE
R SCOTT
D ALLAN
S B KIRRANE
D MUSCUTT

K RYAN
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
M & D EASTERBY
E BETHELL
O PEARS
ROGER FELL
T EASTERBY
T EASTERBY
JACK MORLAND

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
G
G
C
C
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DACRES CROSS (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Shahaama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Speight & Mr M Holdsworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 GO VICTOR (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum Dam: Glad eye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eddie And Fiona Carswell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 BRAVO HOTEL Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Bacall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bernard Hoggarth Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 HABERDASH Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Hattytown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Redgate Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 ICE COLD ALEX Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Martha watson (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ownaracehorse, Steve Anson & Ollie Pea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MONTY MAGOO (IRE) Trainer: Roger Fell Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Charlize angel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thomas Kirby & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 17	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 28	 [	12]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $12	 Norman’s Cay	 1:01.72		  ...... 13¾................. weakened tamely

7 UNDER THE RADAR (IRE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Rio festival (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fine Claret Racing & Ptnr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 U TURN Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Poppy pivot (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SAUCY JANE Trainer: Jack Morland Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope Y Fernandez (IRE) Dam: Sea horn (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 16 And Jmr Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 14 Apr 2025 | Pontefract | DUAL CELEBRATION HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 133564
	 2	 680408
	 3	 762905
	 4	 706131
	 5	 5685
	 6	 088223
	 7	 98367
	 8	 288990
	 9	 060009
	10	 306837
	11	 081834
	12	 5594
	13	 955
	14	 489

COVERBRIDGE
TEQUILA ROSE (IRE)
PIRANHA RAMA
RUMBA BAY
MISTER SKY BLUE (IRE)
BALLSGROVE BOY
FOCUS ON ZAAM (IRE)
BAD HABITS (IRE)
SANBONA (IRE)
PERFIDIA (IRE)
KILTEEL
CITY CAPTAIN
ARDILLY BREEZE
I GOT KNOW HOW

61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58

8
7
10
5
13
6
2
11
12
9
14
1
4
3

ETHAN JONES  2.5 
H DOYLE
JORDAN WILLIAMS  2.5 
R KINGSCOTE
R SCOTT
M GHIANI
ELLE-MAY CROOT  2.5 
JP SULLIVAN
C BEASLEY
D ALLAN
D TUDHOPE
JOANNA MASON
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 
J HART

P WINKS
LEMOS SOUZA
P EVANS
P EVANS
G TUTTY
MARTIN DUNNE
I FURTADO
R CARR
M DODS
T EASTERBY
E DUNLOP
H BETHELL
G TUTTY
J & S QUINN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
F
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

60
60
60
58
57
56
56
55
55
55
55
54
54
53

	 7-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-1-0
	17-�3�-2-2
	11-�2�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$6,474
$6,003
$16,935
$7,540
$174
$4,746
$1,227
$2,631
$0
$1,705
$5,043
$715
$0
$437

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	11-�3�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 COVERBRIDGE Trainer: P Winks Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $6,474
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Ibiza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/24 (291 Days)
Owner: Mr J Toes & Mr J O’loan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $19	 Hackney Diamonds	 1:24.42		  ........... 5............................ one pace
3 of 4	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 60	 $12	 Claim To Glory	 1:53.12		  ........ 8½................kept on same pace
5 of 12	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 59	 [	13]	 S Gray	 59	 $13	 Cymbidium	 1:41.11		  ........ 3¾..................... never involved
6 of 9	 10Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 61	 $23	 Vilaine Verlaine	 2:07.25		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 01Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 3]	 S James	 62.5	 $4.5	 Say What You See	 1:43.80		  ........ 8½.............stayed on same pace

2 TEQUILA ROSE (IRE) Trainer: Lemos Souza Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,003
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: River Boyne (IRE) Dam: Himiko (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (321 Days)
Owner: Racing To Profit Syndicate & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 16Aug24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 7	 [	 3]	 F Larson	 59.5	 $21	 Pietro	 1:24.78		  ...... 21¼........behind and eased final 2f
12 of 13	 30Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 18	 [	 1]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $81	 Footwork	 1:27.90		  ...... 16¾......................no impression
4 of 10	 09Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $34	 Piranha Rama	 1:12.21		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
11 of 12	 02Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 30	 [	 5]	 F Larson	 57	 $26	 Carbine Harvester	 1:14.26		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 9	 19Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 24	 [	 9]	 S M Levey	 58.5	 $34	 Silver Arrow	 1:25.08		  ...... 13½..........detached towards finish

3 PIRANHA RAMA Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-2-2 Prize Money: $16,935
Jockey: Jordan Williams (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-1
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Piranha (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/24 (156 Days)
Owner: Eric Griffiths & P D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 Jordan Williams	 58	 $9.5	 Apple’s Angel	 1:13.28		  ........ 2¾..................... never involved
2 of 8	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 7]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $9.5	 Ornately	 1:29.02		  ........ 1¼................ held towards finish
9 of 10	 15Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 7]	 G Downing	 56.5	 $41	 Leadenhall Street	 1:15.52		  ........ 6¾................. weakened final 2f
11 of 12	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 24	 [	 9]	 G Downing	 58	 $51	 Macedonian	 1:12.72		  ......... 12...................weakened 1f out
5 of 9	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Private Island	 1:25.32		  ........ 4¼............ weakened over 1f out

4 RUMBA BAY Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: $7,540
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Nellie ellis (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/25 (27 Days)
Owner: Dave & Emma Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 21Oct24	 GOW	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	12]	 C D Hayes	 59	 $41	 Chica Guerrera	 1:30.40		  ...... 22¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 8	 20Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $9.5	 Manton Road	 1:29.78		  ........ 2¼....weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 13Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $*4.3	Hype Merchant	 1:25.66		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
3 of 9	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $5	 Manton Road	 1:27.51		  ........ 1¼.....................never on terms
1 of 11	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $*3.8	Woodhay Whisper	 1:13.83		  .......... ½................................ran on
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5 MISTER SKY BLUE (IRE) Trainer: G Tutty Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $174
Jockey: R Scott WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: River Boyne (IRE) Dam: Sacrament (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R & Mrs J E Huin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 30Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 7]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $19	 Forager	 1:02.02		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
6 of 10	 24Aug24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 58	 $9	 Jungle Drums	 1:10.16		  ........ 9¾..............no extra close home
8 of 9	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $41	 Medinilla	 1:14.10		  ........ 4¾............ kept on towards finish
5 of 12	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 61	 $15	 Gold Black	 1:26.40		  ........ 4¾......never going pace to challenge

6 BALLSGROVE BOY Trainer: Martin Dunne Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,746
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Sweet wind music J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 28Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 32	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $11	 Solar Biricz	 1:00.24		  ...... 10¼.... slightly detached towards finish
8 of 9	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $13	 Moostar	 1:12.69		  ........ 5¾...................... never a factor
2 of 11	 19Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $26	 Early Release	 1:15.50		  ..........nk............................. just held
2 of 8	 18Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 57	 [	10]	 G Wood	 58.5	 $6	 Sun Keeper	 1:14.63		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well
3 of 9	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $*4.3	Take The Boat	 1:28.13		  ........... 2.............................. kept on

7 FOCUS ON ZAAM (IRE) Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,227
Jockey: Elle-may Croot (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Kristall eye (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John Phelan & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 15	 [	10]	 C Murtagh	 60.5	 $126	Hallasan	 1:14.00		  ...... 20¾...................weakened 2f out
8 of 9	 30Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 5]	 C Murtagh	 60.5	 $126	Forager	 1:02.02		  ........ 9¼...................... never a factor
3 of 7	 11Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $251	Mearall	 1:11.02		  ........ 6½...... kept one pace final furlong
6 of 7	 27Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 30	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $13	 Invincible Song	 0:58.39		  ........ 9¾..................... never involved
7 of 7	 17Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 19	 [	 1]	 Elle-may Croot	 58.5	 $34	 Kilteel	 1:29.09		  ......... 14....................soon weakened

8 BAD HABITS (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,631
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Key to power J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Ruth A Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 60	 $67	 Montrachet Girl	 1:29.56		  ...... 11¼...............soon dropped away
8 of 8	 04Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $81	 Spec Of Light	 1:41.39		  ...... 13¾..............weakened thereafter
9 of 10	 22Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 61	 $41	 Party Bear	 1:28.22		  ......... 11...................... always in rear
9 of 9	 29Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 4	 [	 9]	 Jp Sullivan	 57	 $101	Tuco Salamanca	 1:29.00		  ......... 21............................. tailed off
11 of 11	 05Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 33	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 57	 $101	Last Shamardal	 1:27.49		  ........ 9¼...............soon dropped away

9 SANBONA (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Milly’s secret (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David T J Metcalfe & Mr M J K Dods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 59	 $17	 King’s Call	 1:11.69		  ........ 5½..... no extra inside final furlong
11 of 11	 26Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $34	 Lovat Scout	 1:11.10		  ...... 10¾................. well behind 1f out
11 of 12	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 9	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $26	 Cymbidium	 1:41.11		  ...... 19¼...................... never a factor
10 of 10	 29Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 60.5	 $29	 Bownder	 1:42.32		  ...... 40¾............ weakened over 2f out
9 of 11	 07Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 69	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 59	 $34	 Flamborough Head	 1:38.27		  ........ 9¼......weakened from over 1f out

10 PERFIDIA (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,705
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Final treat (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MR S BULMER & PARTNER

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 27	 [	10]	 Jp Sullivan	 54	 $17	 East Tyrone	 1:15.19		  ...... 11¾.....................never on terms
6 of 11	 15Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 62	 $6.5	 Greek Gift	 1:35.32		  ........ 5¾....... weakened final 100 yards
8 of 9	 05Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 21	 [	 6]	 D Fentiman	 54.5	 $41	 Green Icon	 1:29.10		  ......... 15.................. struggling final 2f
3 of 10	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	11]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $9.5	 Magic Love	 1:11.93		  ........ 1½..................not reach leaders
7 of 11	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 40	 [	14]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $13	 I Need Your Love	 1:12.02		  ........ 5¾......... weakened tamely 1f out
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11 KILTEEL Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,043
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Anwar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/09/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 25 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 44	 [	12]	 Morgan Cole	 53.5	 $201	Brian	 1:13.79		  ...... 13½..................... never involved
1 of 7	 17Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $6	 Wiesaam	 1:29.09		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
8 of 14	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $*4.5	Majestic Heights	 1:24.85		  ........ 8¾....weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 P J Mcdonald	 62	 $*4.2	Uncle Sam	 1:13.46		  ........... 1...................not reach winner
4 of 6	 29Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $3.3	 Hashtagnotions	 1:42.52		  ........ 2¾.....................never on terms

12 CITY CAPTAIN Trainer: H Bethell Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $715
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: City girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Horse Watchers 10

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 06Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $17	 Green Icon	 1:26.51		  ........ 8¼.................. never threatened
5 of 9	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $11	 Diomed Duke	 1:10.97		  ........ 8¼......................no impression
9 of 10	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 9]	 L Keniry	 59.5	 $81	 The Green Mile	 1:41.70		  ........... 8........................ soon beaten
4 of 12	 28Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 3]	 Shariq Mohd	 58	 $12	 Khutulun	 1:25.13		  ........... 2......plugged one pace final furlong

13 ARDILLY BREEZE Trainer: G Tutty Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Lilly junior J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 21 & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 16Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	12]	 S James	 57.5	 $51	 Lovesick	 1:30.24		  ........ 7½......................no impression
5 of 5	 01Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 1]	 W Pyle	 53.5	 $26	 Last Shamardal	 1:15.24		  ........ 3¾..............no extra final furlong
5 of 6	 13Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 54	 $29	 Camino Del Ray	 1:30.08		  ........... 4............ weakened over 1f out

14 I GOT KNOW HOW Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $437
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Mirror magic J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J N Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $81	 Magic Basma	 1:13.54		  ...... 10½...................... never a factor
8 of 11	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 58	 $23	 Jachin	 1:33.70		  ...... 11¼............. weakened soon after
9 of 10	 31Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58	 $41	 Duca Di Lucca	 1:29.15		  ...... 11¾............. tailed off final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 14 APR 2025

R4 14 Apr 2025 | Pontefract | HANDICAP (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2016m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 146120
	 2	 111517
	 3	 22136
	 4	 142058
	 5	 900048
	 6	 1540
	 7	 647153
	 8	 532754
	 9	 712510

FORCEFUL SPEED (IRE)
SIEMPRE ARTURO
CALUMET (IRE)
KING’S CODE
MARHABA THE CHAMP
OCEAN OF DREAMS (IRE)
QITAAL
LIGHTENING COMPANY (IRE)
GLISTENING NIGHTS (FR)

61.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
54
53

1
7
8
3
9
2
5
4
6

C FALLON
J CROWLEY
M GHIANI
R KINGSCOTE
R HAVLIN
H DOYLE
J FANNING
A MULLEN
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 

RAPHAEL FREIRE
D & C KUBLER
M BOTTI
P EVANS
K RYAN
A WATSON
C JOHNSTON
B HASLAM
R FAHEY

5
5
4
5
6
4
6
7
4

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
FR

95
91
89
89
88
88
88
79
77

	16-�6�-3-0
	12-�6�-1-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	38-�9�-3-5
	15-�3�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-1-4
	28-�4�-4-7
	19-�4�-3-2

$57,132
$35,175
$13,006
$107,177
$96,022
$18,669
$61,136
$61,417
$30,899

	8-�3�-2-0
	6-�4�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	11-�0�-2-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-2
	9-�1�-1-2
	10-�4�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 FORCEFUL SPEED (IRE) Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 1 Total: 16-6-3-0 Prize Money: $57,132
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 61.5 Good: 9-6-1-0 Track: 4-3-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 6-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 8-3-2-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Praden (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/06/24 (295 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10Oct23	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 73	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*4	 Beraz	 2:07.93		  ........ 5½... kept on but never threatened
6 of 9	 22Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 51	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $8.5	 Bolster	 2:21.27		  ......... 18........... weakened final furlong
1 of 5	 23Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 94	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $*2.6	Appier	 2:37.70		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
2 of 10	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 96	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $8	 Bystander	 2:08.48		  ........ 1¼................ held towards finish
13 of 14	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 23	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 60	 $29	 Teumessias Fox	 2:17.69		  ...... 29¼....................soon weakened

2 SIEMPRE ARTURO Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 7 Total: 12-6-1-0 Prize Money: $35,175
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 59.5 Good: 10-5-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: La donacella J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Ms V O’sullivan & Crowd Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 04Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 65.5	 $*3.5	Lone Piper	 2:09.95		  ....... Lhd.............................. kept on
1 of 9	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 64.5	 $8	 Maso Bastie	 2:09.47		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
5 of 7	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 62.5	 $*2.3	Enrico Caruso	 2:10.44		  ........ 7¾...... kept one pace final furlong
1 of 14	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 91	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 63.5	 $21	 Aulis	 2:17.77		  ......... hd.....................led close home
7 of 14	 04Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 85	 [	13]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $5.5	 The Glen Rovers	 2:18.62		  ........ 4½....weakened inside final furlong

3 CALUMET (IRE) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $13,006
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Calyx Dam: Gerika (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/07/24 (266 Days)
Owner: Scuderia la Tesa Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 27Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 55.5	 $5.5	 Silent Age	 1:42.83		  ......... hd............................just failed
2 of 8	 14Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 56	 $4.5	 Native Approach	 1:40.95		  ........ 2¼...............no match for winner
1 of 9	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 85	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*1.8	Glendower	 2:06.35		  ........... 9.................................easily
3 of 8	 25Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $3.8	 Endless Victory	 2:06.69		  ........ 4¼.................not match leaders
6 of 14	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 76	 [	10]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $7.5	 Teumessias Fox	 2:17.69		  ........ 7¼...........................no danger

4 KING’S CODE Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 38-9-3-5 Prize Money: $107,177
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58.5 Good: 17-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Polygon (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/12/24 (109 Days)
Owner: Eric Griffiths & P D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 3]	 Jordan Williams	 57.5	 $6	 Smart Hero	 1:58.25		  ........... 5............... went 4th final stride
2 of 7	 17Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 3	 92	 [	 3]	 Jordan Williams	 60	 $3.3	 Charlie’s Choice	 1:58.82		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
12 of 12	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 59	 [	12]	 Jordan Williams	 56.5	 $15	 The Glen Rovers	 2:04.40		  ...... 13¾............ dropped away quickly
5 of 10	 13Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 83	 [	 6]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $15	 Penzance	 2:03.93		  ........ 4¼..............faded closing stages
8 of 16	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $26	 City Of Delight	 2:09.67		  ........ 4½......................no impression

PONTEFRACT | PAGE 8



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 14 APR 2025

5 MARHABA THE CHAMP Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-1-0 Prize Money: $96,022
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 13-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Lady of the desert (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (598 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 40	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 60	 $5.5	 Crystal Delight	 2:32.25		  ...... 25¼.....................never on terms
19 of 19	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 --	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $34	 Crystal Black	 2:30.56		  ......... 50...............held up off the pace
12 of 17	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $17	 Sir Busker	 2:10.21		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60	 $17	 Financer	 2:08.45		  ........ 1¾...... lost two places final 110 yards
8 of 9	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 60	 $10	 Dramatic Star	 2:40.64		  ........ 9½....made no impression over 2f out

6 OCEAN OF DREAMS (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $18,669
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: All for glory (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (541 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xviii & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 21Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	11]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Invention	 1:54.93		  ........... 6.................................easily
5 of 5	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G3	 31	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $4.5	 Dallas Star	 2:23.39		  ...... 33¾............................. tailed off
4 of 14	 03Jun24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	18]	 W M Lordan	 59	 $*4.3	Fleur De Chine	 2:07.18		  ........ 6½.....kept on to go 4th close home
15 of 21	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $13	 Thunder Roar	 1:40.41		  ...... 10½.........................no progress

7 QITAAL Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 19-3-1-4 Prize Money: $61,136
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 58 Good: 11-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Qaafeya (IRE) J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/09/24 (205 Days)
Owner: Kingsley Park Owners Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 59	 $*4	 Fantasy Believer	 2:09.90		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
7 of 12	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 72	 [	12]	 J Fanning	 56	 $29	 Shadow Dance	 2:31.86		  ........ 5½.....weakened inside final furlong
1 of 11	 21Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 6]	 F Norton	 63	 $*3	 He’s A Gentleman	 2:19.03		  ........... 8............................... readily
5 of 9	 29Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  H 	 3	 64	 [	 8]	 Archie Young	 58	 $10	 Simply Sondheim	 2:12.62		  ......... 13................ no response 2f out
3 of 16	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 89	 [	11]	 J Fanning	 59	 $13	 City Of Delight	 2:09.67		  ........... 1................ held towards finish

8 LIGHTENING COMPANY (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 4 Total: 28-4-4-7 Prize Money: $61,417
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 54 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Shama’s song (IRE) J+H: 8-1-2-0 Turf: 17-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 24/04/23 (721 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxv & C Barclay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Mar24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 8]	 A Breslin	 55	 $17	 Qitaal	 2:17.10		  ........ 4¼............. went 3rd close home
2 of 9	 22Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 55.5	 $7	 Bolster	 2:21.27		  ........... 2.....not reach winner near finish
7 of 13	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 7]	 A Mullen	 54	 $17	 Crystal Delight	 2:32.25		  ........ 9¾................kept on same pace
5 of 9	 26Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 59	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 58	 $13	 Loyal Touch	 2:14.45		  ...... 10¾......................no impression
4 of 8	 05Nov24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 76	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $11	 Liberty Coach	 2:09.44		  ........ 3¾......................no impression

9 GLISTENING NIGHTS (FR) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 19-4-3-2 Prize Money: $30,899
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 53 Good: 15-4-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch fr g Fav: 5-3-1-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-1-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Lily passion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (201 Days)
Owner: P D Smith Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $*3.3	Risen Again	 2:10.09		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
2 of 8	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 57	 $5.5	 Ludo’s Landing	 2:05.94		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
5 of 17	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	14]	 Mr E Cagney	 65	 $11	 Young Fire	 2:16.90		  ........... 5........... weakened final furlong
1 of 10	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 9]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $5	 Titainium	 2:08.19		  ........ 1¼...........forged away inside last
13 of 14	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 6]	 H Russell	 58	 $17	 Two Brothers	 2:20.89		  ......... 37......................no impression
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R5 14 Apr 2025 | Pontefract | HANDICAP
Distance: 1615m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
11:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 223311
	 2	 702123
	 3	 907635
	 4	 029489
	 5	 705430
	 6	 351526
	 7	 632150
	 8	 212627
	 9	 320976
	10	 654744

PARTISAN HERO (IRE)
PERSEUS WAY (IRE)
CHUZZLEWIT
POWER OF GOLD
SPIORADALTA
PARIS LIGHTS (IRE)
PHONE TAG
JEWEL MAKER (IRE)
ARKENSTAAR
VISIBILITY (IRE)

62.5
61.5
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
54

2
7
9
4
8
10
6
3
1
5

R KINGSCOTE
P MULRENNAN
T EAVES
J HART
J GARRITTY
D NOLAN
W PYLE  2.5 
D ALLAN
C BEASLEY
JP SULLIVAN

D LOUGHNANE
W COLTHERD
K RYAN
J & S QUINN
M WALFORD
P MIDGLEY
K FROST
T EASTERBY
M DODS
S DIXON

5
6
5
5
5
6
4
10
5
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

73
75
72
70
69
69
69
68
68
59

	14-�3�-2-4
	21-�4�-4-2
	25-�2�-0-2
	18-�1�-2-2
	30-�3�-4-6
	26-�2�-3-3
	19-�2�-3-3
	87-�10�-12-10
	26-�5�-3-4
	103-�11�-7-10

$21,616
$68,855
$24,617
$15,675
$47,612
$27,367
$27,678
$98,237
$35,655
$109,342

	9-�3�-1-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-1-1
	18-�2�-2-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	33-�5�-7-4
	14-�3�-2-4
	25-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PARTISAN HERO (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 2 Total: 14-3-2-4 Prize Money: $21,616
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 62.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 5-3-0-2 58+kg: 5-2-1-2 Firm: 3-0-0-2 Distance: 9-3-1-2
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Mad about you (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/04/25 (6 Days)
Owner: D Lowe & S Hoyland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 19Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 70	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $5.5	 Paladin	 1:39.66		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
3 of 11	 18Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 58.5	 $*3.5	Commander Of Life	 1:48.11		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
3 of 9	 28Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $*2.8	Bearaway	 2:00.45		  ........... 1................lost 2nd near finish
1 of 8	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $*2.9	Kaaranah	 1:39.15		  .......... ½.......................unchallenged
1 of 7	 08Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*3.3	Milteye	 1:43.83		  ........ 1¼........................... ridden out

2 PERSEUS WAY (IRE) Trainer: W Coltherd Barrier: 7 Total: 21-4-4-2 Prize Money: $68,855
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Bint almatar (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/09/22 (941 Days)
Owner: Mr S Coltherd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 10Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	10]	 T P Queally	 61.5	 $34	 Reelemin	 2:08.60		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear
2 of 4	 30Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 5]	 T P Queally	 58	 $10	 Upton Park	 2:37.54		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
1 of 19	 16Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 80	 [	14]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $6	 Ascending	 2:07.24		  ..........nk.......... ran on well final furlong
2 of 11	 04Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 63.5	 $3.5	 Mayfair Gold	 2:19.25		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
3 of 14	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 3	 82	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $*2.5	Duke Of Oxford	 3:34.67		  ..........nk................................ran on

3 CHUZZLEWIT Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 25-2-0-2 Prize Money: $24,617
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 60 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Furbelow J+H: 11-0-0-2 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/03/24 (397 Days)
Owner: Mr J C G Chua And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 21Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 49	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 61	 $17	 Helm Rock	 1:38.67		  ......... 12............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 12Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 61	 $12	 Asgard’s Captain	 2:11.26		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
6 of 12	 23Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 72	 [	10]	 T Eaves	 58.5	 $17	 Bajan Bandit	 1:42.01		  ........ 2¾..............no extra final furlong
3 of 7	 06Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 58.5	 $4.3	 Dembe	 1:41.20		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
5 of 14	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 56	 $9.5	 Stanage	 1:25.85		  ........... 5........ no impression inside last

4 POWER OF GOLD Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-2-2 Prize Money: $15,675
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Power of light (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/23 (666 Days)
Owner: Mr M Dalby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 61	 $15	 Musical Mystery	 1:25.41		  ..........nk.....stayed on  inside final furlong
9 of 13	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 38	 [	 1]	 Miss Amy Collier	 65.5	 $12	 Terries Royale	 1:44.78		  ...... 14½.............. always towards rear
4 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 63	 $17	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:41.42		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge
8 of 9	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 9]	 G Sanna	 60.5	 $5.5	 Gracious Leader	 1:42.64		  ........... 5..........well beaten final furlong
9 of 9	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 63	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $17	 The Cookstown Cafu	 1:38.94		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
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5 SPIORADALTA Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 8 Total: 30-3-4-6 Prize Money: $47,612
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-2
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Broughtons secret J+H: 10-2-1-2 Turf: 25-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 14/07/23 (640 Days)
Owner: Clayton Manning, S Morrell & Hathaway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 48	 [	13]	 C Fallon	 59	 $41	 Obelix	 1:41.90		  ...... 10¼................ well beaten final 2f
5 of 11	 21Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 7]	 J Garritty	 60	 $29	 Qitaal	 2:19.03		  ......... 14........... no danger final furlong
4 of 14	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 69	 [	12]	 Rhys Elliott	 60.5	 $11	 Dandy’s Angel	 2:10.78		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
3 of 9	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 70	 [	10]	 S D Bowen	 56.5	 $11	 Three Dons	 2:48.71		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
10 of 12	 06Nov24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 7]	 A Jary	 61.5	 $5.5	 Equion	 1:49.90		  ........ 7½............ weakened over 2f out

6 PARIS LIGHTS (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 10 Total: 26-2-3-3 Prize Money: $27,367
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Cabaret (IRE) J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/12/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Wrenegade Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 Mark Winn	 60.5	 $7	 Tomorrow Day	 1:27.81		  ........ 3½.....................never on terms
1 of 11	 28Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 68	 [	12]	 D Nolan	 62	 $6.5	 Wyvern	 1:43.67		  .......... ¾.................led final 100 yards
5 of 9	 14Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Cusack	 1:43.11		  ........ 5¼..........no extra final 100 yards
2 of 9	 31Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 9]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Volenti	 1:41.39		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
6 of 7	 01Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Hartswood	 1:42.86		  ........ 2¼....never a chance to challenge

7 PHONE TAG Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: $27,678
Jockey: W Pyle (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Voicemail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 09/01/25 (95 Days)
Owner: Total Asbestos Solutions & Trisha Kean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 17Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $6	 Sol Cayo	 2:12.98		  ........... 5.........never a serious challenge
2 of 8	 28Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $3.5	 Humble Spark	 2:17.90		  .......... ½..... no extra when towards finish
1 of 6	 09Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 60.5	 $5	 Solanna	 2:07.44		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
5 of 9	 21Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $6	 Joolianoss	 2:16.45		  ........ 5¼.........faded inside final furlong
14 of 18	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 9]	 J Nicholls	 61.5	 $13	 Run Of Luck	 2:12.64		  ......... 14...............soon dropped away

8 JEWEL MAKER (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 87-10-12-10 Prize Money: $98,237
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 46-5-3-4 Track: 6-1-2-0

10yo b ire g Fav: 6-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-5-7-4
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sapphire (IRE) J+H: 20-2-3-3 Turf: 55-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-6-5 Last Win: 07/11/24 (158 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $7	 Mercurius Power	 1:39.58		  ........... 2.............soon quickened clear
2 of 7	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 71	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 64	 $2.9	 Wyvern	 1:42.79		  .......................................... just held
6 of 12	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 S B Kirrane	 60.5	 $7	 Quiet Resolve	 1:40.27		  ........ 4½................... ran on one pace
2 of 8	 21Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 55.5	 $10	 Nikovo	 1:44.87		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
7 of 9	 21Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 62.5	 $19	 Joolianoss	 2:16.45		  ........... 8...... kept one pace final furlong

9 ARKENSTAAR Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 26-5-3-4 Prize Money: $35,655
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 58 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-4
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Never lose J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 18-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/24 (320 Days)
Owner: Mr P Appleton & Mrs Anne Elliott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 18Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 63.5	 $15	 Zozimus	 1:44.31		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
10 of 11	 31Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $13	 Zapphire	 1:44.89		  ........ 6¾................... no real progress
9 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $13	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:41.42		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 10	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $19	 Ey Up Its The Boss	 2:07.17		  ........ 7½........................ no response
6 of 9	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 59	 $8.5	 Urban Sprawl	 1:48.74		  ........ 7¼..............made no impression

10 VISIBILITY (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 5 Total: 103-11-7-10 Prize Money: $109,342
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 54 Good: 45-4-3-5 Track: 7-2-0-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-1-1
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Cry pearl (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/24 (287 Days)
Owner: Paul J Dixon Mr J Wylam & Mrs C J Wyla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 24Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 5]	 Mr F Tett	 67.5	 $5	 Urban Road	 2:02.72		  ........ 2¼...... kept one pace final furlong
4 of 12	 11Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 Mr F Tett	 68.5	 $*4	 Al Suil Eile	 1:43.01		  ........ 2½...........................no danger
7 of 9	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 1]	 H Shaw	 55.5	 $26	 Overnight Oats	 1:40.72		  ........ 5¾............. weakened soon after
4 of 9	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 61	 [	 5]	 Dale Swift	 60.5	 $8.5	 Flatley	 1:49.81		  ........ 1½.............. not pace to threaten
4 of 9	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 59.5	 $8	 First Greyed	 1:48.60		  ........ 1¾...........went 4th towards finish
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R6 14 Apr 2025 | Pontefract | HANDICAP
Distance: 4352m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,000
11:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 447521
	 2	 051124
	 3	 366221
	 4	 560563
	 5	 667635
	 6	 005556

ZEPHLYN (IRE)
REEL HER IN (IRE)
TARBAT NESS
MAN OF RIDDLES (USA)
QUERCUS ROBUR
BALKOTIC (FR)

61.5
61
59.5
59
57.5
57

3
6
2
1
5
4

J HART
P MULRENNAN
GINA MANGAN
GRACE MCENTEE
C HARDIE
A BROOKES  1.5 

EWAN WHILLANS
B HASLAM
J BERRY
M YOUNG
A NICOL
M HAMMOND

6
5
6
7
6
9

G
M
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
USA
UK
FR

60
59
56
55
51
50

	33-�3�-6-2
	15-�2�-1-0
	33-�2�-8-4
	25-�4�-1-4
	25-�4�-4-2
	39-�4�-2-9

$31,550
$10,732
$26,756
$26,823
$25,429
$34,985

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ZEPHLYN (IRE) Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-6-2 Prize Money: $31,550
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61.5 Good: 17-2-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Taqdees (IRE) J+H: 8-3-3-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (20 Days)
Owner: The Farming Boys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 3600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 3]	 Amie Waugh	 54.5	 $19	 Bringbackmemories	 4:00.63		  ........... 3....... weakened final 110 yards
7 of 9	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 61	 $*4.3	Little Peter	 3:40.80		  ......... 35......................soon tailed off
5 of 11	 21Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 62	 $7.5	 Mafia Power	 3:50.23		  ........ 1½..........plugged on final furlong
2 of 7	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $4	 Show No Fear	 3:39.50		  ........ 4½........no impression over 1f out
1 of 8	 25Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 60	 $4.5	 Market House	 3:40.00		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough

2 REEL HER IN (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-0 Prize Money: $10,732
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 61 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Jer’s girl (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/24 (182 Days)
Owner: Mr John P McManus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 63.5	 $17	 Doublethetrouble	 3:45.58		  ........ 1¾................ not trouble leaders
1 of 7	 02Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $4.5	 Rory The Cat	 3:06.38		  ..........nk.....................led close home
1 of 7	 14Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $*2.5	Pons Aelius	 3:37.50		  ..........nk....................... just prevailed
2 of 8	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $3	 Molten Sea	 3:38.26		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
4 of 7	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $15	 Show No Fear	 3:39.50		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong

3 TARBAT NESS Trainer: J Berry Barrier: 2 Total: 33-2-8-4 Prize Money: $26,756
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 59.5 Good: 17-0-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo br uk g Fav: 6-0-2-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Ethics girl (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 24-2-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-4-1 Last Win: 29/10/24 (167 Days)
Owner: The 1997 Partnership And Rhd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	13]	 Paula Muir	 60.5	 $13	 Merrijig	 3:56.66		  ........ 2¾....... ran one pace final furlong
6 of 9	 29Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 3200	  H 	 6	 4	 [	 9]	 A Farragher	 62.5	 $*3	 Triple Nickle	 3:58.12		  ......... 25........no impression over 2f out
2 of 11	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Captain Potter	 3:40.61		  ........ 2¼.........................always held
2 of 10	 10Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 6	 62	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 58	 $*6	 Russian Rumour	 4:03.42		  ........ 3¾.........no impression on winner
1 of 8	 29Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 58.5	 $3	 Somebodycomegether	 3:43.29		  ........... 5.................................easily

4 MAN OF RIDDLES (USA) Trainer: M Young Barrier: 1 Total: 25-4-1-4 Prize Money: $26,823
Jockey: Grace Mcentee WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Temple City (USA) Dam: Mien (USA) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Broadhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 5	 9	 [	 1]	 Grace Mcentee	 58	 $41	 Young Endless	 3:40.27		  ...... 23¼....................soon weakened
11 of 11	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 41	 [	 1]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $101	Trojan Storm	 2:39.80		  ........ 9¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 6]	 S James	 60.5	 $34	 Show No Fear	 3:39.50		  ........ 7½.....never on terms with leaders
6 of 10	 07Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 1]	 Grace Mcentee	 62.5	 $15	 Alex The Great	 3:35.01		  ...... 12½........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 4]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $34	 Moon Over The Sea	 3:07.78		  ........ 2¼..................... no extra in 3rd
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5 QUERCUS ROBUR Trainer: A Nicol Barrier: 5 Total: 25-4-4-2 Prize Money: $25,429
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 57.5 Good: 16-4-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 6-3-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Wood fairy J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/01/23 (813 Days)
Owner: Mrs Jayne Sivills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Jan25	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $81	 At Vimeiro	 3:43.50		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
7 of 7	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 5	 25	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 59	 $51	 Further Measure	 3:41.10		  ...... 15¼...................weakened 2f out
6 of 7	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 40	 [	 3]	 Rhys Elliott	 56	 $23	 Show No Fear	 3:39.50		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 10	 07Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 61.5	 $9.5	 Alex The Great	 3:35.01		  ........ 6½......................stayed on well
5 of 8	 25Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 58	 $19	 Zephlyn	 3:40.00		  ........ 6¾....weakened to 5th final 110 yards

6 BALKOTIC (FR) Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 4 Total: 39-4-2-9 Prize Money: $34,985
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Balko (FR) Dam: Aurore celtique (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/09/20 (1681 Days)
Owner: Raypasha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 10	 09Feb22	 SDG	 turf	 4000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Cawley	 70.5	 $--	 Demi Sang	 5:06.10		  ...... 35½....................... not fluent 1st
5 of 9	 15Mar22	 SDG	 turf	 4000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	  ]	 Jack Hogan	 66	 $101	Desaray Girl	 4:51.66		  ........... 6................ not trouble leaders
5 of 7	 24Mar22	 SDG	 turf	 4000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	  ]	 Jack Hogan	 70.5	 $17	 Irish Sovereign	 4:59.65		  ...... 26¾..............made no impression
5 of 10	 11Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 4400	  G 	 5	 22	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 58	 $29	 Dereham	 5:15.76		  ...... 18½.....went modest 5th towards finish
6 of 7	 27Jun22	 MUS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 A Elliot	 56	 $15	 Red Force One	 3:33.45		  ...... 24¾................... never going well
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R7 14 Apr 2025 | Pontefract | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
12:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 76
	 5	
	 6	 323044
	 7	 7
	 8	 8905

SHE’S THE DUCHESS
DANCE OF KNIGHTS
FURRST LADY (IRE)
HIGHFIELD ARTIST (IRE)
MINSHAAR
MISS HATHAWAY
SECRET DREAMER
ZIVA’S STAR

61.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

4
1
6
2
5
8
3
7

BILLY LOUGHNANE
P-L JAMIN
JP SULLIVAN
J HART
OISIN ORR
D ALLAN
C RODRIGUEZ
A PINNA  3 

G BOUGHEY
K R BURKE
R CARR
J & S QUINN
R FAHEY
T EASTERBY
D & N BARRON
S WHITAKER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
72
--
37

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$5,670
$0
$0
$0
$0
$16,568
$0
$184

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SHE’S THE DUCHESS Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,670
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Lady aquitaine (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/25 (90 Days)
Owner: Tynan, Magniers, Shanahan & Maclennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 14Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 56.5	 $*1.6	The New Bay Pearl	 1:31.70		  ..........nk........................... stayed on

2 DANCE OF KNIGHTS Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Abraj dubai (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mainline Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 FURRST LADY (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Damask (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fishlake Commercial Motors Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 HIGHFIELD ARTIST (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Harvest joy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trainers House Enterprises Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 23Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 8]	 Jp Sullivan	 55	 $23	 Rebel’s Gamble	 1:13.06		  ...... 13¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 22Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 34	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 56.5	 $41	 Lorna B	 1:12.96		  ......... 11...................... never a factor
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5 MINSHAAR Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Shamlahar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Hussain Alabbas Lootah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MISS HATHAWAY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money: $16,568
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-2
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Secretarial (IRE) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Wolf Pack 2 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 58	 $3	 Royalty Bay	 1:14.57		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace
3 of 8	 05Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 58	 $*2.5	Toomuchforme	 1:10.77		  ........ 6¾.....stayed on same pace in 3rd
14 of 17	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 22	 [	 5]	 S B Kirrane	 55.5	 $41	 Angel Hunter	 1:23.96		  ...... 17¾............ weakened over 2f out
4 of 11	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 58	 $9.5	 Surprised	 1:32.13		  ........ 4½......lost two places final 110 yards
4 of 8	 10Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 58	 $11	 Shining River	 1:28.22		  ........ 7½....................soon weakened

7 SECRET DREAMER Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Hot secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr H D Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 58	 $41	 Invitorio	 1:13.67		  ........ 6¼...................... never a factor

8 ZIVA’S STAR Trainer: S Whitaker Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $184
Jockey: A Pinna (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Feint J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Bronson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 24Aug24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 55.5	 $34	 Jungle Drums	 1:10.16		  ......... 13..............no extra close home
9 of 12	 10Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 25	 [	11]	 J Fanning	 58	 $151	Philanthropist	 1:31.36		  ......... 16................behind final furlong
11 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 22	 [	 2]	 Dale Swift	 57.5	 $151	Hala Blue	 1:13.52		  ...... 16¼...................... never a factor
5 of 12	 22Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 23	 [	 5]	 A Pinna	 54	 $41	 Miakoda	 1:27.87		  ........ 8¾............................. no extra
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R8 14 Apr 2025 | Pontefract | HANDICAP
Distance: 1009m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
12:35 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 261750
	 2	 101048
	 3	 212424
	 4	 670053
	 5	 445315
	 6	 668643
	 7	 594559
	 8	 675214
	 9	 413976
	10	 214630
	11	 964420

KELDEO
A GIRL NAMED IVY (IRE)
EMPEROR CARADOC (FR)
REIGNING PROFIT (IRE)
WILLOLARUPI (IRE)
DANDY DINMONT (IRE)
MIDNIGHT LIR (IRE)
SO GRATEFUL
BETTER (IRE)
OPAL STORM
NORTHERNER

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
59.5
59
55.5
55.5
54.5
54

10
9
6
7
11
5
1
4
2
3
8

C HARDIE
C BEASLEY
D NOLAN
JP SULLIVAN
Z WHEATLEY  1.5 
F MCMANOMAN
RHYS ELLIOTT  2.5 
LEWIS CHALKLEY  3 

P J MCDONALD
A BROOKES  1.5 
SHAY FARMER  3 

O PEARS
M DODS
P MIDGLEY
R CARR
D CARROLL
N TINKLER
M DODS
M & D EASTERBY
P MIDGLEY
B ROTHWELL
B ELLISON

4
4
6
6
4
6
4
7
4
5
4

M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

70
70
70
70
68
66
65
57
57
55
54

	16-�3�-2-2
	 7-�2�-0-0
	27-�3�-5-4
	51-�6�-6-5
	19-�2�-3-3
	38-�4�-7-4
	23-�2�-3-3
	55-�5�-9-8
	17-�2�-0-1
	17-�2�-2-1
	 9-�0�-3-0

$19,522
$10,014
$30,343
$57,638
$18,930
$45,446
$26,552
$50,560
$8,372
$15,870
$6,979

	13-�3�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-3-0
	43-�6�-5-5
	15-�1�-3-3
	28-�3�-6-4
	20-�2�-2-2
	21-�3�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-2-1
	8-�0�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 KELDEO Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 10 Total: 16-3-2-2 Prize Money: $19,522
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 61.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Kept under wraps (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/24 (216 Days)
Owner: Ownaracehorse, O Pears and T&T Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 H Russell	 61	 $12	 High Opinion	 0:57.90		  ........ 2½..... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 9	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $8.5	 Albegone	 0:59.95		  ....... Lhd..................stayed on to lead
7 of 7	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 H Russell	 61.5	 $8	 Stash The Cash	 0:59.92		  ........ 6¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 6	 07Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 61.5	 $23	 Ganesha	 0:59.39		  ........ 1¼........ weakened towards finish
11 of 17	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	18]	 C Hardie	 61	 $19	 Thunder Star	 0:59.28		  ........ 3¾......................no impression

2 A GIRL NAMED IVY (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $10,014
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: May girl J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Mr Frank Lowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 07Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $12	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:09.37		  ......... 14.....................never on terms
1 of 11	 07Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 58	 $34	 Oso Rapido	 1:15.47		  ......... hd.............................. held on
10 of 10	 18Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 60	 $7.5	 May Blossom	 1:16.30		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 8	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $17	 Game Breaker	 1:11.94		  ........ 3½..... lost two places final furlong
8 of 10	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 S B Kirrane	 61	 $19	 Dark Kestrel	 1:00.71		  ........ 5¼.............. gradually weakened

3 EMPEROR CARADOC (FR) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-5-4 Prize Money: $30,343
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 61.5 Good: 17-1-5-2 Track: 6-1-2-1

6yo b fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Tribune libre (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 22-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 09/07/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Dan Maltby Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 69	 [	11]	 D Nolan	 62.5	 $9.5	 Lettuce Leaf	 1:04.67		  ..........nk.............................. held on
2 of 12	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 1]	 Mark Winn	 62.5	 $4.5	 Dandy Dinmont	 0:59.10		  ........... 1...............no match for winner
4 of 10	 15Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	10]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $*4.5	Opal Storm	 1:03.97		  ........ 1½..... never going to reach leaders
2 of 9	 19Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 Mark Winn	 63	 $4	 Fiscal Policy	 1:14.71		  .......... ½........not match pace of winner
4 of 10	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 Mark Winn	 60.5	 $8	 Altmore	 1:20.44		  ........ 5½..................not reach leaders

4 REIGNING PROFIT (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 7 Total: 51-6-6-5 Prize Money: $57,638
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 61.5 Good: 17-3-2-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-6-5-5
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Reign (IRE) J+H: 13-3-1-1 Turf: 21-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 03/08/24 (254 Days)
Owner: The Chancers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  H 	 3	 75	 [	 4]	 S James	 57.5	 $12	 Moonstone Boy	 1:00.69		  ........ 2½................never in contention
12 of 18	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 42	 [	12]	 Jp Sullivan	 61	 $41	 Northern Spirit	 1:15.24		  ...... 10¾.....weakened tamely over 1f out
10 of 11	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 58.5	 $19	 Curious Rover	 0:58.98		  ........ 6¾........................ soon beaten
5 of 8	 04Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 59	 $21	 Buzz Box	 0:59.87		  ........... 4.............kept on when in clear
3 of 8	 27Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 4]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $5.5	 Cinque Verde	 0:59.90		  ........ 2¼.................. never threatened
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5 WILLOLARUPI (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: $18,930
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-3
Sire: Camacho Dam: Moving waves (IRE) J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/24 (161 Days)
Owner: Dp Fabricators Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 3]	 Z Wheatley	 55	 $13	 Elegant Erin	 1:01.34		  ........ 1½.......................nearest finish
5 of 12	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $5.5	 Profiteer	 1:05.70		  ........ 3¾..................not reach leaders
3 of 10	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 62	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 55.5	 $6.5	 Profiteer	 1:07.14		  ........ 1½.....no chance with leading duo
1 of 11	 04Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 68	 [	 1]	 Z Wheatley	 59.5	 $7	 Carlton And Co	 1:13.58		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
5 of 11	 16Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 8]	 Z Wheatley	 60	 $8	 Em Jay Kay	 1:13.47		  ........ 3¾............never any chance late

6 DANDY DINMONT (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 5 Total: 38-4-7-4 Prize Money: $45,446
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 59.5 Good: 35-4-7-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-3-6-4
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Coconut kisses J+H: 23-3-5-3 Turf: 31-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/24 (268 Days)
Owner: The Olliers & Stewart Perkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 58	 [	12]	 F Mcmanoman	 60.5	 $17	 Emeralds Pride	 1:03.26		  ........ 6¼...........plugged on same pace
8 of 10	 17Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	11]	 F Mcmanoman	 59	 $34	 Gressington	 1:09.97		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 10	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 6]	 A Jary	 58	 $15	 Coup De Force	 1:12.88		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 10	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 A Jary	 57.5	 $*4.3	Dark Kestrel	 1:00.71		  ........ 2¾.................. never threatened
3 of 17	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	13]	 F Mcmanoman	 58.5	 $13	 Thunder Star	 0:59.28		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish

7 MIDNIGHT LIR (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: $26,552
Jockey: Rhys Elliott (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-2
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Kerineya (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (567 Days)
Owner: Denton Hall Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	14]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $19	 Emeralds Pride	 1:03.26		  ........ 7¼......................no impression
4 of 9	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 61	 $7	 Keldeo	 0:59.95		  ........ 3¾...............held final 110 yards
5 of 7	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $8	 Stash The Cash	 0:59.92		  ........... 3........ weakened towards finish
5 of 10	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $13	 Strong Johnson	 0:59.14		  ........ 1¾..... no extra inside final furlong
9 of 12	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 48	 [	11]	 D Nolan	 61	 $12	 Darlo Pride	 0:59.49		  ........ 5¾...................... never a threat

8 SO GRATEFUL Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 55-5-9-8 Prize Money: $50,560
Jockey: Lewis Chalkley (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 34-4-7-5 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 17-4-3-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-1-0
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Bow bridge J+H: 10-0-1-1 Turf: 31-1-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-1 Last Win: 12/03/25 (33 Days)
Owner: The Mick & David Easterby Racing Group

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 61	 $*2.5	Desert Master	 0:58.63		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 9	 04Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 8]	 Lewis Chalkley	 57.5	 $13	 Asadjumeirah	 1:14.18		  ........ 4¾.................weakened into 5th
2 of 11	 15Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 9]	 Miss S Brotherton	 68	 $7	 Jesse Luc	 1:17.00		  ......... hd............headed towards finish
1 of 5	 12Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 60	 $*3	 Pockley	 1:00.04		  ......... hd......................... just held on
4 of 11	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 Miss S Brotherton	 69.5	 $*4.3	Monsieur Fantaisie	 1:14.78		  ........... 3.....lost two places towards finish

9 BETTER (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-0-1 Prize Money: $8,372
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Ever amber (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/10/24 (174 Days)
Owner: Mrs Christine Hopper & Mr Ged Shields

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 Mark Winn	 61.5	 $12	 Northerner	 1:00.74		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
3 of 12	 07Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 61	 [	 7]	 Mr S Walker	 70.5	 $5	 Fortunate Star	 0:59.57		  .........................................just failed
9 of 11	 12Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 42	 [	11]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $8.5	 Doddie’s Impact	 1:00.90		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 15Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 9]	 Warren Fentiman	 58	 $15	 Desert Master	 0:59.12		  ......... 10.... ridden and weakened 2f out
6 of 6	 08Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 6]	 Mark Winn	 61	 $19	 Sugar Baby	 0:59.93		  ........ 6¾.........................no progress

10 OPAL STORM Trainer: B Rothwell Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: $15,870
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Dark opal (IRE) J+H: 14-2-1-1 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (242 Days)
Owner: Brian Rothwell Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 5]	 A Brookes	 52.5	 $7.5	 Sound Reason	 1:03.97		  .......... ¾............................... readily
4 of 11	 31Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 9]	 A Brookes	 56	 $13	 Frank The Spark	 1:01.87		  ........ 1½........no impression on leaders
6 of 10	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 1]	 A Brookes	 58	 $7	 Crocodile Power	 1:13.85		  ........ 2¾.....................never on terms
3 of 10	 26Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 A Brookes	 60	 $7	 Holbache	 1:04.26		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
12 of 17	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	10]	 A Brookes	 52.5	 $23	 Thunder Star	 0:59.28		  ........ 4¼............. weakened inside last
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11 NORTHERNER Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: $6,979
Jockey: Shay Farmer (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Beauty pageant (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Spivey & Mrs J Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $19	 Willolarupi	 1:02.58		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous
4 of 8	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 1]	 Shay Farmer	 53.5	 $8	 Gundogan	 1:13.56		  ........ 8¾...........plugged on same pace
4 of 10	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 57	 $41	 Leodis Dream	 0:58.77		  ........... 2..................not reach leaders
2 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 55	 [	11]	 B Robinson	 61	 $5.5	 Better	 1:00.74		  .......... ¾............always held by winner
11 of 11	 01Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 2	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 59.5	 $8.5	 Blue Force	 0:59.95		  ...... 15¼...............stayed on one pace


